CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
David Campbell, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

January 30, 2019

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: Lot 2A Block 6 Unit 18 Volcano Cliffs SAD 228
6624 Kimmick Rd. NW
Request Permanent C.0. — Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 8-5-18 (D10D003M2A)
Certificate of C.O. dated: 1/25/19

Dear Mr. Soule,
PO Box 1293 Based on the Certification received on 1/25/2019, the site is acceptable for release of

Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque
If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

NM 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov W"g
ames D. Hugﬁ, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/TH
C: File D10D003M2A

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY,QF ALBUQUERQUE

ning D
David Campbell, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

January 28, 2019

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Lot 2A Block 6 Volcano Cliffs SAD 227 Unit 18
6624 Kimmick Rd. NW
Request Permanent C.O. — Not Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 8-5-18 (D10D003M2A)
Certification dated: 1-25-18

PO Box 1293 Dear Mr. Soule,

Based on the Certification received 1/25/2018, the site cannot be accepted for release of
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology until the following comments are addressed.
Albuquerque

e Remove the dirt piles from the street and sidewalk just south of this address.
NM 87103 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

www.cabg.gov Sincerel Y,

James D. Hughes,P.E.
Principal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/JIDH
C: File D10D003M2A

,/'i//)mj';m‘z]m' - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev ¢r2015)

Project Title: 6624 KIMMICK Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: D10D003Mg

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: LOT 2A, BLOCK 6 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 18
6624 KIMMICK

City Address:
Applicant;:  TWILIGHT HOMES Contact:
Address: 6624 KIMMICK
Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199
Phone#: 505-321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: davideriograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT X RESIDENCE DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:
I:{EPARTI\I’I{%?JT(‘;GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
~ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION —X BUILDING PERMIT APFROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
X __ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLD(G. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT .
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAYL. GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR S0O-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LLAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) X __ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
OTHER (SPECIFY)
1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes ‘No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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Weighted E Method : . = Toe 1 e \ T—

EROSION CONTROL NOTES: = = Koo eo gy

Bas S T e TS | e S 7 | N T, DRVID SOULE HAVE PERSONALLY INPECTED THE SITH. I HERESY 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT LI o
asin rea rea reatmen reatmen reatmen reatmen eignte: olume ow -
(s) | (acres)| % |(acres] % |iacres] % [(acres)| % |(acres)] (@ct) | (ac-ty ofs 7 \ \ CERTIFY THE PAD HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT IT IS IN PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK
ALLOWED 15600.00 | 0.358 | 0% 0] 10%][0.036 | 40%][ 0.1433] 50%] 0.179 1.448 0.043 1.27 /// .
PROtPtOISED 15600.00 | 0.358 | 0% 0] 10%|0.036 | 57%| 0.2041| 33%]| 0.118 | 1.281 0.038 118 p /Q) 53 SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN DATED 8/15/19
//\/BQ\ 33 5——= 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING
Equations: p 4Q N CONSTRUCTION.
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area) / /I ///
Volume = Weighted b * Total Area /// \ s 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO
\ EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY.
Flow = Qa * Aa + Qb * Ab + Qc * Ac + Qd * Ad // ////
4 /s
Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm- zone | os 125 p a \ Y P /\\ 4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON N
B o -2 i Pl P \ ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE D b s
B o a l Q7 s \ CONTRACTOR. ; " 55
ONSITE Conditons y; /// | \BQ/;/// 4 \
TR A QUIRED PROVIDED i @l Cy7 p 5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER
WATER QUALITY ©Pse S 683 §74 l V4 / Y EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
FLOOD CONTROL 0 456 // /7 V2 :
. 2 L // % e " [CLIFFS
Narrative / \5 / J \ % . ik
SAD 226 7 33 7 / e N 8/30/18
This site is within the SAD Master Drainage plan boundaries. The site is to maintain existing patterns and O)
drain to the the adjacent property to the sou?h ;g)erthe master drainage pIan.tWe ar; ponding ngoﬁe than the required water quality volume / 3\ 7 DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH SURVEY WORK BY PROFESSIONAL

generated by the site. There is not significant upland flow. This plan has a shallow water harvest pond in excess of the drainage regulations.
This plan is in conformance to the master drainage plan

SURVEYOR
DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION
I, DAVID SOULE, NMPE 14522, OF THE FIRM RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING, HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 8/15/18  THE RECORD

INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN

OBTAINED BY TOM PATRIC, NMPS 12651, OF THE FIRM COMMUNITY SCIENCES National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette % FEMA  Legend
CORPORATION. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE I EL T ) ) B T | t—
PROJECTSITEON  1/24/19 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL | B Sy -, J -3 N R
INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF | PR Lo : EE———
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 1 e o R 7S
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A ' ey T ) / | ot b e ke
REQUEST FOR GRADING CERTIFICATION AND RELEASE OF CERTIFICATE OF ¢ RIS e Yo R S oot s
OCCUPANCY. THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT - BT A AR N O A OF 7 7.4 svos i om0 Loven i
NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL b % NEhoa g
COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. J PR, L A T =
THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN et IR N Al - GENERAL | - =~ hannel, e, orStom Sever
INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY AR Yo N Sy ; STRUCTURES 11111 Lves, Dl Focval
OTHER PURPOSE. "_ % L i t__\:_\_\'J;_:jxll)'m\'u_\- |':]‘uc . “ % ‘(;;:lsesrsseuc’tfi::es;::;Li‘:onllnnualCnanue
R0 o e
DAVID SOULE, NMPE 14522 4| 0 ! T et sounary
// - : CBIN, r OTHER — ﬁ:;?:lta:::l?::wase”"e
%// ’ \ . FEATURES Hydrographic Feature
%/ $ _‘P Digital Data Available N
%/ 5 » < No Digital Data Available jL
// MAP PANELS Unmapped |
%/ @ The pin displayed on the map is an approximate
& 1/25/18 st el by e s oot s
\ e o e
\ l::::::;z‘:ﬁ;:zvln complies with FEMA's basemap‘
\ The fla_ad hazard informatioq is derive_d directly from tr_|e
\ e et o,
. e
\ / \ Sy, W - il é This map image is void if the one or more of the following map
\/ "U.SGS'fihe N'a'tv\ nal|\Viap: Ortho\mé\?ery. Data refresr;e_d October 2017 ; Eg%?iife“;t app::zr::‘siir:::(::g:ﬁzl:ﬁ:i;;r:‘t:i:;br:s,
Fest  1:6,000 TOSTOTN, [ el number nd I fecthe dt, s e fr
0 250 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 regulatory purposes.
LOT 2A, BLOCK 6, UNIT 18, Volcano Cliffs Subdivision
FF=5333 56 60 1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
FP=5333.00 2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING
PRIOR TO CO.
PROPOSED RESIDENCE
3. ANY PERIMETER WALLS MUST BE PERMITED SEPARATELY.
- ALL RETAINING WALL DESIGN SHALL BE BY OTHERS.
qio 4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION USING NAVD
QQ DATUM 1988.
N
QY LEGEND
.
Q EXISTING CONTOUR
QVQV —————— K — — — — — EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
%) XXX PROPOSED CONTOUR
XXXX PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
@ XXXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
/ ——— — — ————— PROPOSED EARTHEN SWALE
4% _ _
Y WATER QUALITY POND 5 // ADJACENT BOUNDARY
TOP=5332=26- 32470 / 552
BOTTOM=533+56—31 .8 —— 5 / S=E=E=========7= EXISTINGCURBAND GUTTER
- /
il PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
/ - - -
// N PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
/
QO g
w2 -~ Ve
V% “
' DRAWN
ENGINEER'S LOT 2A BK 06 UNIT 18 o
— — SEAL DEM
== = VOLCANO CLIFFS
8-3-18
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN, INSTALL 1—TURNED BLOCK DRAINAGE PLAN OTABKOUN G VOLCANO CLIES
IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY AT 5332.20
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL EVERY 20" (4 TOTAL) SHEET #
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR 0 rande
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE 10 5 0 5 10 C].
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER _é_’ . s
IMPROVEMENTS == 8/5/18 | ngrneering
1606 CENTRAL AVENUE SE
. » 9 SUITE 201
SCALE: 1"'=10 DAVID SOULE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 JOB #
P.E. #14522 (605) 872:099
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